Cataloochee Ski and Snowboard Swap Shop Seller's Agreement Seller Number: _____ [To be assigned by staff at registration] 1. The seller warrants that he/she is the true and lawful owner or authorized agent of the lawful owner of the consigned item(s). 2. There is a commission of 25% on the purchase price of any item(s) sold by the seller. The 25% commission will accrue to the benefit of the Cataloochee Ski Patrol (CSP). The remaining balance (75%) will be given to the seller for his/her item(s) sold. 3. Seller must pick up items not sold no later than 2:15 pm on Sunday, Dec. 4. All items not picked up by that time will be considered a donation to the Cataloochee Ski Patrol and disposed of as the Patrol deems is in its best interest. The Patrol will not have any responsibility for items left past 2:15 pm on Sunday, Dec. 4. 4. All items must be priced in even dollar amounts (no cents). If seller decides on a price change, that change must be handled at the check in/check out area. By initialing to the left, the seller acknowledges that terms #1-4 are understood and agreed upon. 5. Items will only be accepted if they fit the theme of the Swap Shop (i.e. winter skiing and snowboarding). CSP reserves the right to refuse any items that are deemed to be of inferior quality, unsafe, or do not meet the national standards for safety. Skis, snowboards, boots. bindings, etc. will be checked before being accepted for the sale. No "straight" skis will be allowed. 6. All items are sold "as is" -- no warranties, expressed or implied. 7. Payout/Settlement must occur prior to 2:15 pm on Sunday, December 4. All payouts will be in cash; no checks will be written or mailed. 8. The Swap Shop/Catalooche Ski Patrol shall use reasonable methods of theft control, but is not responsible for any lost, stolen or damaged items and will not be responsible to pay for any lost. stolen or damaged items. By initialing to the left, the seller acknowledges that terms #5-8 are understood and agreed upon. By signing below, the seller acknowledges that he/she is bound by the terms and conditions of the Cataloochee Ski and Snowboard Swap Shop SELLER SIGNATURE: Print Name: City, State, Zip E-mail address:

Phone number where you can be reached this weekend: